

## Shelbyville / Shelby County Parks Board Information, Meeting Times, Locations, and Public Speaking Policies

Updated 6/21/2016

The Shelbyville / Shelby County Parks and Recreation Board meets every second Tuesday of the month at 7:00 PM, normally in the Conference Room of the FAC. If meeting time and location is changed, notification will be posted in public areas at the park and via social media outlets. It is open to the public, however in order to address parks board members at board meetings, an individual or a group spokesperson must contact the parks office at 502-633-5059 or e-mail info@shelbycountyparks.com and request to be on the agenda to speak and state the nature of business. Requests must be made three (3) or more business days prior to scheduled board meeting. Individuals have up to 3 minutes and group spokesperson has up to 5 minutes to speak. Further discussion is at the discretion of the Parks Board Chairman or designee and/or Director of Parks. For Parks Board and/or Director of Parks to take any formal action on matters, individual or group(s) must submit their business in writing with name and contact information in a letter addressed to the Director of Parks or e-mail to info@shelbycountyparks.com.

Shelbyville – Shelby County Parks and Recreation Board was established as a joint board of city-county government in February of 1970. The Board consists of nine members of which four are county representatives, four are city representatives and the ninth is a joint representative. The board oversees and operates twelve park properties consisting of over 900 acres.

## Shelbyville – Shelby County Parks Board Members

- Hubert Pollett, Chairman •
- R.H. Bennett, Vice-Chairman
- Matt Burgin, Treasurer •
- Margo Whisman, Secretary •
- Ron Creque, Member •
- Angie Pereira, Member •
- Dickie Phillips, Member •
- Mike Harrod, Member •
- Shane Suttor, Member •